

SAVE OUR SPIT ALLIANCE INC.

ABN 36 012 072 458

web: www.saveourspit.com

mail: PO Box 7098,

Southport Park Qld 4215

email:

admin@saveourspit.com

facebook:

www.facebook.com/SaveOurSpit

| I/ We*: | |
|--|-------------------|
| Address*: | |
| Email*: | |
| Telephone*: Mobile: (*mandatory details) | |
| | |
| HEREBY APPLY for membership of Save Our Spit Alliance Inc. and I/we accept a (1) the Objects of Save Our Spit Alliance Inc. ('SOSA') overleaf, and (2) the conditions governing this Application and I/ we agree to support SOSA way against SOSA or the pursuit of those Objects: | terms and |
| (1) the Objects of Save Our Spit Alliance Inc. ('SOSA') overleaf, and (2) the conditions governing this Application and I/ we agree to support SOSA (| terms and |
| (1) the Objects of Save Our Spit Alliance Inc. ('SOSA') overleaf, and (2) the conditions governing this Application and I/ we agree to support SOSA way against SOSA or the pursuit of those Objects: | terms and |
| (1) the Objects of Save Our Spit Alliance Inc. ('SOSA') overleaf, and (2) the conditions governing this Application and I/ we agree to support SOSA way against SOSA or the pursuit of those Objects: Signed: | terms and |
| (1) the Objects of Save Our Spit Alliance Inc. ('SOSA') overleaf, and (2) the conditions governing this Application and I/ we agree to support SOSA way against SOSA or the pursuit of those Objects: Signed: Date: I/ we enclose/attach the membership fee of: | s and services to |

(Cheque/ Cash/ Money Order Enclosed or Bank Deposit receipt number - Please circle)

mail: Save Our Spit Alliance Inc

PO Box 7098, Southport Park Qld 4215

Account Name: Save Our Spit Alliance Inc

Bank: Suncorp

BSB: 484799 **Acct No:** 201431005

SOSA thanks you for your Application & Donation!

Save Our Spit - See it Through

OBJECTS OF SAVE OUR SPIT ALLIANCE

Goals: To work with the Gold Coast community sectors for the development

of an integrated and holistic vision and management plan for the conservation and sustainable use of the Southport Spit, Broadwater, its

foreshores and islands.

Conservation Object: To protect all native terrestrial, estuarine and marine species in the

Southport Spit & Broadwater through sustainable conservation

practices.

Community Objects: To protect and conserve public open spaces of the Southport Spit and

Broadwater for public community use.

To develop and sustain effective relationships with traditional owners in

conserving the cultural heritage of the Spit and Broadwater.

Education Objects: To promote community education and research into the values of the

Southport Spit and Broadwater.

Economic Object: To encourage the adoption of ecologically sustainable practices by all

economic enterprises using the Southport Spit and Broadwater's

resources.

LEGAL INFO

TERMS & CONDITIONS OF APPLICATION: SOSA Management Committee reserves the right to refuse any Membership Application and to withdraw membership rights of any person, Group or Business for any reason and at any time, without any obligation to refund any membership fee paid or donation made. Application for membership together with all relevant membership fees must be returned to the above address no later than close of business 31 August 2024. Current financial members (2023 - 2024) are entitled to voting privileges at the AGM held at TBC. New applicant members are welcome to attend and if their application is accepted, they are eligible to vote on 2024 – 2025 Association matters following the election of the 2024 - 2025 Committee.

PRIVACY NOTICE: SOSA seeks to abide by the privacy principles in dealing with your private details provided above (Personal Information) and will not knowingly pass them on to any third party unless you request or consent to us doing so. SOSA will use the Private Information you provide on this form for the purposes of considering your membership application, recording your membership details in our records and for the purposes of contacting you. By providing your email address, you agree to us entering those details into our website subscription database, such that you will, from time to time, receive important SOSA communications consistent with SOSA objectives and with the sole purpose of informing you of issues relevant to The Spit and Broadwater objectives above. If you wish to unsubscribe from the website or from receiving SOSA communications, please inform our Secretary in writing at the above address.

ADMINISTRATION (SOSA Use Only)

| Paid: | \$ |
|------------------------|---------|
| Membership Category: | |
| Date: | 2024 |
| Approved by Committee: | Yes/ No |